
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA 

     (Established by the State Legislature Act-XII of 1956) 

             (“A++” Grade NAAC Accredited) 

       No. CP-IV/24/17930-17969 

                                                        Dated   03.07.2024 
Practical Examination schedule for B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./BCA 1

st
 & 2

nd
 Year (Annual system only) (for Private / 

DDE / Additional / Re-appear/compartment candidates only) to be held in July/August 2024 as under:- 
AMBALA DISTRICT CANDIDATES 

Sr. 

No. 

Practical Exam. 

Centre 

Sr. 

No. 

Subject Date of 

Exam 

Remarks 

1 G.M.N.College, 

Ambala Cantt.  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

 

15 

   16 

 

   17 

Health & Physical Edu. 

Psychology 

Music Vocal 

Music Instruments 

Mathematics 

Statistics 

Geography 

Computer Science 

Basic of Computer 

Physics 

Botany 

Chemistry 

Zoology 

Lab-I Based on BCA-202 

using ‘C’ 

Lab-II Based on BCA-204 

Programming in C based on 

BCA-101 & 103 

Programming in C based on 

BCA-102 

22.7.2024 

to 

03.8.2024 

All the candidates whose 

theory examinations 

center is allotted in 

Ambala District 

2 Dev Samaj College, 

Ambala City 

1 Home Science 

3 I.G.M.M., Kaithal 1 Commercial Arts 

 

KAITHAL DISTRICT CANDIDATES 

Sr. 

No. 

Practical Exam. 

Centre 

Sr. 

No. 

Subject Date of 

Exam 

Remarks 

1 I.G.M.M., Kaithal 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Health & Physical Edu. 

Home Science 

Mathematics 

Statisties 

Geography 

Commercial Arts 

Psychology 

Computer Science 

Basic of Computer 

Physics 

Music Vocal 

Chemistry 

Zoology 

Botany 

Functional English 

22.7.2024 

to 

03.8.2024 

All the candidates whose 

theory examinations 

center is allotted in 

Kaithal, Jind and Hisar 

District 

2 

CIS Kanya 

Mahavidyalaya, 

Pundri Kaithal  

1 

2 

 

3 

4 

 

5 

 

Music Instrument 

Lab-I Based on BCA-202 

using ‘C’ 

Lab-II Based on BCA-204 

Programming in C based on 

BCA-101 & 103 

Programming in C based on 

BCA-102 
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KARNAL DISTRICT CANDIDATES 

Sr. 

No. 

Practical Exam. 

Centre 

Sr. 

No. 

Subject Date of 

Exam 

Remarks 

1 
Govt. College for 

Women, Karnal 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Health & Physical Edu. 

Home Science 

Mathematics 

Statisties 

Geography 

Psychology 

Computer Science 

Basic of Computer 

Music Vocal 

Music Instrument 

Functional English 22.7.2024 

to 

03.8.2024 

All the candidates whose 

theory examinations 

center is allotted in 

Karnal District 

2 I.G.M.M., Kaithal 1 Commercial Arts 

3 
Dayal Singh College, 

Karnal 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

6 

7 

 

8 

Botany 

Zoology 

Chemistry 

Physics 

Lab-I Based on BCA-202 

using ‘C’ 

Lab-II Based on BCA-204 

Programming in C based on 

BCA-101 & 103 

Programming in C based on 

BCA-102 

 

KURUKSHETRA DISTRICT CANDIDATES 

Sr. 

No. 

Practical Exam. 

Centre 

Sr. 

No. 

Subject Date of 

Exam 

Remarks 

1 
Bhagwan Parshuram 

College, Kurukshetra 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Psychology 

Music Vocal 

Mathematics 

Statistics 

Computer Science 

Basic of Computer 

22.7.2024 

to 

03.8.2024 

All the candidates whose 

theory examinations center 

is allotted in Kurukshetra 

District 

2 

D.N. Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya, 

Kurukshetra 

1 

2 

Home Science 

Functional English 

3 IIHS, KUK 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 

9 

 

 

11 

 

Geography 

Health & Physical Edu. 

Botany 

Zoology 

Chemistry 

Physics 

Geology 

Music (Instruments) 

Lab-I Based on BCA-202 

using ‘C’ 

Lab-II Based on BCA-204 

Programming in C based on 

BCA-101 & 103 

Programming in C based on 

BCA-102 

4 

SNRLJRG College, 

Lohar Majra, 

Kurukshetra 

1 Commercial Arts 
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PANCHKULA DISTRICT CANDIDATES 

Sr. 

No. 

Practical Exam. 

Centre 

Sr. 

No. 

Subject Date of 

Exam 

Remarks 

1 
Govt. College, 

Panchkula 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Health & Physical Edu. 

Psychology 

Geography 

Mathematics 

Statistics 

Computer Science 

Basic of Computer 

Music Vocal 

Music Instrument 

Physics 

Botany 

Chemistry 

Zoology 

22.7.2024 

to 

03.8.2024 

All the candidates whose 

theory examinations center 

is allotted in Panchkula 

District 

2 Govt. College, Kalka 

1 

2 

 

3 

4 

 

5 

 

Home Science 

Lab-I Based on BCA-202 

using ‘C’ 

Lab-II Based on BCA-204 

Programming in C based on 

BCA-101 & 103 

Programming in C based on 

BCA-102 

3 I.G.M.M., Kaithal 1 Commercial Arts 

PANIPAT DISTRICT CANDIDATES 

Sr. 

No. 

Practical Exam. 

Centre 

Sr. 

No. 

Subject Date of 

Exam 

Remarks 

1 
Arya PG College, 

Panipat 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Health & Physical Edu. 

Psychology 

Music Vocal 

Home Science 

Mathematics 

Statistics 

Botany 

Chemistry 

Physics 

Zoology 

22.7.2024 

to 

03.8.20242 

All the candidates whose 

theory examinations center 

is allotted in Panipat 

District 
2 IB College, Panipat 

1 

2 

 

3 

4 

 

5 

 

Music Instruments 

Lab-I Based on BCA-202 

using ‘C’ 

Lab-II Based on BCA-204 

Programming in C based on 

BCA-101 & 103 

Programming in C based on 

BCA-102 

3 
Govt. College, 

Panipat 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Geography 

Computer Science 

Basic of Computer 

Geology 

4 SD College, Panipat 1 Commercial Arts 
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YAMUNA NAGAR DISTRICT CANDIDATES 

Sr. 

No. 

Practical Exam. 

Centre 

Sr. 

No. 

Subject Date of 

Exam 

Remarks 

1 
GN Khalsa College, 

YNR 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

 

8 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

Health & Physical Edu. 

Geography 

Mathematics 

Statistics 

Botany 

Chemistry 

Zoology 

Physics 

Lab-I Based on BCA-202 

using ‘C’ 

Lab-II Based on BCA-204 

Programming in C based on 

BCA-101 & 103 

Programming in C based on 

BCA-102 

22.7.2024 

to 

03.8.2024 

All the candidates whose 

theory examinations center 

is allotted in Yamunanagar 

District 

2 
DAV College for 

Girls, Yamunanagar 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Psychology 

Home Science 

Compute Science 

Basic of Computer 

Music Vocal 

Music Instrument 

3 
Maharaja Agrsain 

College, Jagadhari 
1 Commercial Arts 

 

 

In addition to above Practical Exam. Centres, various examination centers for some other courses have been 

created as under and the candidates of these subjects will appear in these centers. 

Sr. 

No. 

Subject Center of Practical Examination Schedule of Practical 

Exam. 

1 Defence Studies Govt. College, Karnal  

22.7.2024 to 

           03.8.2024 
2 Social Work BPR College, Kurukshetra 

3 Fine Arts Department of Fine Arts, KUK 

4 TTM IIHS, KUK 

5 Clinical Nutrition and 

Dietetics 
GN Girls College, Yamuna Nagar 

 

Note: -  

1. All the Principals concerned are requested to arrange to conduct the practical examination for the 

above said courses at their own level by appointing the eligible examiner(s) from your own college. 

2. The eligible examiner will be arranged by the Principal of Center of Examination from the nearby 

college for any particular subject, in case of non-availability of examiner in his/her college. 

                         

  

 

 

 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
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Endst. No. CP/IV/2024/    17930-17969    Dated:   03-07-2024 

 

 Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:- 

1. The C.D.O.E., KUK with the request to inform all the concerned students. 

2. The Chairperson, Deptt. of Fine Arts,KUK 

3. The Principal,G.M.N.College,Ambala Cantt. 

4. The Principal, Dev Samaj College, Ambala City 

5. The Principal, I.G.M.M., Kaithal 

6. The Principal, CIS Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Pundri Kaithal 

7. The Principal, Govt. College for Women, Karnal 

8. The Principal, BPR College, Kurukshetra 

9. The Principal, DN Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra 

10. The Principal, IIHS, KUK  

11. The Principal, SNRLJR Girls College, Kurukshetra 

12. The Principal, Govt. College, Panchkula 

13. The Principal, Govt. College, Kalka 

14. The Principal, Arya College, Panipat 

15. The Principal, Govt. College, Panipat 

16. The Principal, SD College, Panipat 

17. The Principal, DAV Girls College, Yamunanagar 

18. The Principal, GN Khalsa College, Yamunanagar 

19. The Principal, Maharaja Agrasen College, Jagadhari, Yamunanagar 

20. Director Public Relation, K.U.K. 

21. Director, I.T. Cell, KUK, with the request to upload the same on the University Website. 

22. The Assistant Registrar (R-I/ II), with the request to inform all concerned students.  A class-wise list of 

students along with their valid mobile No. and E-mail ids may be supplied to the Principals concerned well in 

time so that necessary arrangements may be made by them. 

23. A.R. (Secrecy), Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra 

24. Prog./S.A. Computer Lab, K.U.K. 

25. P.As to Controller of Examinations –I/II, K.U.K. 

26. University Examinations Inquiry, KUK 
27. Supdt.(Conduct Theory),Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra. 
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Assistant Registrar (Conduct) 

 

 


