

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act-XII of 1956) ("A++" Grade NAAC Accredited)

No. CP-IV/24/17930-17969 Dated 03.07.2024

Practical Examination schedule for B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./BCA 1st & 2nd Year (Annual system only) (for Private / DDE / Additional / Re-appear/compartment candidates only) to be held in July/August 2024 as under:-AMBALA DISTRICT CANDIDATES

Practical Exam.	Sr.	Subject	Date of	Remarks
Centre	No.	_	Exam	
G.M.N.College,	1	Health & Physical Edu.		
Ambala Cantt.	2	Psychology		
	3	Music Vocal		
	4	Music Instruments		
	5	Mathematics		
	6	Statistics		
	7	Geography		
	8	Computer Science		
	9	Basic of Computer		
	10	Physics		All the candidates whose
	11	Botany	22.7.2024	
	12	Chemistry	to	theory examinations center is allotted in
	13	Zoology	03.8.2024	Ambala District
	14	Lab-I Based on BCA-202		Allibaia District
		using 'C'		
	15	Lab-II Based on BCA-204		
	16	Programming in C based on		
		BCA-101 & 103		
	17	Programming in C based on		
		BCA-102		
Dev Samaj College,	1	Home Science		
	1	Commercial Arts		
	Centre G.M.N.College, Ambala Cantt.	Centre No. G.M.N.College, 1 Ambala Cantt. 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Dev Samaj College, Ambala City 1	G.M.N.College, Ambala Cantt. 2 Psychology 3 Music Vocal 4 Music Instruments 5 Mathematics 6 Statistics 7 Geography 8 Computer Science 9 Basic of Computer 10 Physics 11 Botany 12 Chemistry 13 Zoology 14 Lab-I Based on BCA-202 using 'C' 15 Lab-II Based on BCA-204 16 Programming in C based on BCA-101 & 103 17 Programming in C based on BCA-102 Dev Samaj College, Ambala City 1 Health & Physical Edu. Psychology 14 Music Instruments 6 Statistics 7 Geography 8 Computer Science	Centre No. Exam G.M.N.College, Ambala Cantt. 1 Health & Physical Edu. 2 Psychology 3 Music Vocal 4 Music Instruments 5 Mathematics 6 Statistics 7 Geography 8 Computer Science 9 Basic of Computer 10 Physics 11 Botany 22.7.2024 12 Chemistry to 13 Zoology 03.8.2024 14 Lab-I Based on BCA-202 03.8.2024 15 Lab-II Based on BCA-204 16 16 Programming in C based on BCA-101 & 103 17 Programming in C based on BCA-102 Dev Samaj College, Ambala City 1

KAITHAL DISTRICT CANDIDATES

Sr.	Practical Exam.	Sr.	Subject	Date of	Remarks
No.	Centre	No.		Exam	
No. 1	Centre I.G.M.M., Kaithal	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Health & Physical Edu. Home Science Mathematics Statisties Geography Commercial Arts Psychology Computer Science Basic of Computer Physics		All the candidates whose
		11 12 13 14 15	Music Vocal Chemistry Zoology Botany Functional English	22.7.2024 to 03.8.2024	theory examinations center is allotted in Kaithal, Jind and Hisar District
2	CIS Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Pundri Kaithal	1 2 3 4 5	Music Instrument Lab-I Based on BCA-202 using 'C' Lab-II Based on BCA-204 Programming in C based on BCA-101 & 103 Programming in C based on BCA-102		

Contd....P/2

KARNAL DISTRICT CANDIDATES

Sr.	Practical Exam.	Sr.	Subject	Date of	Remarks
No.	Centre	No.	_	Exam	
		1	Health & Physical Edu.		
		2	Home Science	me Science thematics tisties ography vchology mputer Science sic of Computer sic Vocal sic Instrument actional English mmercial Arts to 03.8.2024 blogy emistry	
		3	Mathematics		
		4	Statisties		
	Govt. College for	5	Geography		
1	Women, Karnal	6	Psychology		
	women, Karnar	7	Computer Science		
		8	Basic of Computer		
		9	Music Vocal		
		10 Music Instrument		All the candidates whose	
		11	Functional English	22.7.2024	theory examinations
2	I.G.M.M., Kaithal	1	Commercial Arts	to	center is allotted in
		1	Botany	03.8.2024	Karnal District
		2	Zoology		Karnar District
		3	Chemistry		
		4	Physics		
	Dayal Singh College,	5	Lab-I Based on BCA-202		
3	3 Karnal		using 'C'		
	Karnar	6	Lab-II Based on BCA-204		
		7	Programming in C based on		
			BCA-101 & 103		
		8	Programming in C based on BCA-102		

KURUKSHETRA DISTRICT CANDIDATES

Sr. No.	Practical Exam. Centre	Sr. No.	Subject	Date of Exam	Remarks
1	Bhagwan Parshuram College, Kurukshetra	1 2 3 4 5 6	Psychology Music Vocal Mathematics Statistics Computer Science Basic of Computer		
2	D.N. Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra	1 2	Home Science Functional English		
3	IIHS, KUK	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Geography Health & Physical Edu. Botany Zoology Chemistry Physics Geology Music (Instruments) Lab-I Based on BCA-202 using 'C' Lab-II Based on BCA-204 Programming in C based on BCA-101 & 103 Programming in C based on BCA-102	22.7.2024 to 03.8.2024	All the candidates whose theory examinations center is allotted in Kurukshetra District
4	SNRLJRG College, Lohar Majra, Kurukshetra	1	Commercial Arts		

PANCHKULA DISTRICT CANDIDATES

Sr.	Practical Exam.	Sr.	Subject	Date of	Remarks
No.	Centre	No.		Exam	
		1	Health & Physical Edu.		
		2	Psychology		
		3	Geography		
		4	Mathematics		
		5	Statistics		
	Govt. College,	6	Computer Science		
1	Panchkula	7	Basic of Computer		
	FallClikula	8	Music Vocal		
		9	Music Instrument		
		10	Physics	22.7.2024	All the candidates whose
		11	Botany		theory examinations center
		12	Chemistry	to 03.8.2024	is allotted in Panchkula
		13	Zoology	05.8.2024	District
		1	Home Science		
		2	Lab-I Based on BCA-202		
			using 'C'		
2 Gov	Cout College Valle	3	Lab-II Based on BCA-204		
	Govt. College, Kalka	4	Programming in C based on		
			BCA-101 & 103		
	5	5	Programming in C based on		
			BCA-102		
3	I.G.M.M., Kaithal	1	Commercial Arts		

PANIPAT DISTRICT CANDIDATES

Sr.	Practical Exam.	Sr.	Subject	Date of	Remarks
No.	Centre	No.	, and the second	Exam	
	1	1	Health & Physical Edu.		
		2	Psychology		
		3	Music Vocal		
		4	Home Science		
1	Arya PG College,	5	Mathematics		
1	Panipat	6	Statistics		
		7	Botany		
		8	Chemistry		
		9	Physics		
		10	Zoology		All the candidates whose
		1	Music Instruments	22.7.2024	
		2	Lab-I Based on BCA-202	to	theory examinations center
			using 'C'	03.8.20242	is allotted in Panipat District
2	IB College, Panipat	3	Lab-II Based on BCA-204		District
	16 College, Fampat	4	Programming in C based on		
			BCA-101 & 103		
		5	Programming in C based on		
			BCA-102		
		1	Geography		
3	Govt. College,	2	Computer Science		
)	Panipat	3	Basic of Computer		
		4	Geology		
4	SD College, Panipat	1	Commercial Arts		

YAMUNA NAGAR DISTRICT CANDIDATES

Sr.	Practical Exam.	Sr.	Subject	Date of	Remarks
No.	Centre	No.	_	Exam	
1	GN Khalsa College, YNR	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Health & Physical Edu. Geography Mathematics Statistics Botany Chemistry Zoology Physics Lab-I Based on BCA-202 using 'C' Lab-II Based on BCA-204 Programming in C based on BCA-101 & 103	22.7.2024 to 03.8.2024	All the candidates whose theory examinations center is allotted in Yamunanagar
		11	Programming in C based on BCA-102		District
2	DAV College for Girls, Yamunanagar	1 2 3 4 5 6	Psychology Home Science Compute Science Basic of Computer Music Vocal Music Instrument		
3	Maharaja Agrsain College, Jagadhari	1	Commercial Arts		

In addition to above Practical Exam. Centres, various examination centers for some other courses have been created as under and the candidates of these subjects will appear in these centers.

Sr. No.	Subject	Center of Practical Examination	Schedule of Practical Exam.
1	Defence Studies	Govt. College, Karnal	
2	Social Work	BPR College, Kurukshetra	22.7.2024 to
3	Fine Arts	Department of Fine Arts, KUK	03.8.2024
4	TTM	IIHS, KUK	
5	Clinical Nutrition and	GN Girls College, Yamuna Nagar	
	Dietetics	GN GITS Conege, Tamuna Nagai	

Note: -

- 1. All the Principals concerned are requested to arrange to conduct the practical examination for the above said courses at their own level by appointing the eligible examiner(s) from your own college.
- 2. The eligible examiner will be arranged by the Principal of Center of Examination from the nearby college for any particular subject, in case of non-availability of examiner in his/her college.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Endst. No. CP/IV/2024/ <u>17930-17969</u> Dated: <u>03-07-2024</u>

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The C.D.O.E., KUK with the request to inform all the concerned students.
- 2. The Chairperson, Deptt. of Fine Arts, KUK
- 3. The Principal, G.M.N. College, Ambala Cantt.
- 4. The Principal, Dev Samaj College, Ambala City
- 5. The Principal, I.G.M.M., Kaithal
- 6. The Principal, CIS Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Pundri Kaithal
- 7. The Principal, Govt. College for Women, Karnal
- 8. The Principal, BPR College, Kurukshetra
- 9. The Principal, DN Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra
- 10. The Principal, IIHS, KUK
- 11. The Principal, SNRLJR Girls College, Kurukshetra
- 12. The Principal, Govt. College, Panchkula
- 13. The Principal, Govt. College, Kalka
- 14. The Principal, Arya College, Panipat
- 15. The Principal, Govt. College, Panipat
- 16. The Principal, SD College, Panipat
- 17. The Principal, DAV Girls College, Yamunanagar
- 18. The Principal, GN Khalsa College, Yamunanagar
- 19. The Principal, Maharaja Agrasen College, Jagadhari, Yamunanagar
- 20. Director Public Relation, K.U.K.
- 21. Director, I.T. Cell, KUK, with the request to upload the same on the University Website.
- 22. The Assistant Registrar (R-I/ II), with the request to inform all concerned students. A class-wise list of students along with their valid mobile No. and E-mail ids may be supplied to the Principals concerned well in time so that necessary arrangements may be made by them.
- 23. A.R. (Secrecy), Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra
- 24. Prog./S.A. Computer Lab, K.U.K.
- 25. P.As to Controller of Examinations –I/II, K.U.K.
- 26. University Examinations Inquiry, KUK
- 27. Supdt.(Conduct Theory), Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra.

-sd-Assistant Registrar (Conduct)